FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
22101 RECOI	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PYO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Rudolf Ramar	Month Day Year 11 28 00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Elfriede Mischitz	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded
Name (line z)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) Paduahot 4	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designetion must be a separate document from
	Assignment.)
Address (time 3) Den Dolder	The Netherlands
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name William C. Long	
Address (line 1) 90 Maple Avenue	
Address (line 2) Morristown, NJ 07960)
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commi	I le everage approximensity 26 minutus per Cever Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ente regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, The of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (B&1-0827), Washington, D.C. 2888). See GMB
Mail documents to be rece	The of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (M&1-0827), Washington, D.C. 20483. See OMB murk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Orded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0533

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/00 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Consinerca Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ado	tress Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name William C. Long		
Address (line 1) 90 Maple Avenue		
Address (une 2) Morristown, NJ	07960	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attact	er of pages of the attached conveyance docu	# 1
Patent Application Numb [09/736,439] [] []	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number er(s) Patent patent Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. PCT PCT PCT	Int Number(s)
has not been assigned. Number of Properties	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🕺 Deposit Account 🛄	
(Enter for payment by deposit account	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-2138
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	a and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as March 19, 2001
William C. Long - Name of Person Signing	NUCLER NI	Date

.

July 1998

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0534 Docket No. 162576 Case No. ____

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby assign to MISCHITZ, Elfriede, a of Paduahof 4 -3734 GG DEN DOLDER - The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the invention and improvements in

Samenstel van een planten-informatielabel en een plantstokje , invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the 28 day of November , 2000, together with all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention described therein including the rights to apply for foreign applications and priority rights arising from the filing of said application, and I hereby assign all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, convention and non-convention filings thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, convention and non-convention applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed and sealed this 28 day of November , 2000

RAMAR, Rudolf

Jamon

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 03/21/2001